## Notice to Safe Deposit Locker holders of IDBI Bank Limited

As per the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) guidelines dated January 23, 2023 on 'Safe Deposit Locker/ Safe Custody Article Facility provided by the Banks – Revised instructions', a New Locker Agreement is required to be executed by all the Safe Deposit Locker (SDL) holders of the Banks.

Accordingly, IDBI Bank Limited, requests all its esteemed Locker customers as under;

- 1. Locker holders who have already executed the 'New Model Locker Agreement' after April, 2022 are required to execute a 'Supplementary Safe Deposit Locker Agreement'. Hence, kindly revisit nearby IDBI Bank branch along with joint holder/s, if any, with latest KYC documents. Cost of the Stamp Paper for executing 'Supplementary Agreement' will be borne by the Bank.
- 2. Locker holders who have not executed the 'New Model Locker Agreement' after April, 2022, are required to execute the 'Revised Model Safe Deposit Locker Agreement'. Hence, kindly visit your nearby IDBI Bank branch along with the joint holder/s, if any, and 2 recent passport size photographs, at the earliest.

Our branches will provide necessary support including supply of the Stamp Paper (will be charged as per the applicability) for smooth completion of the process.

We solicit kind cooperation from all our customers to help the Bank comply with the RBI guidelines.

- IDBI Bank